
Department of Legislative Services Salary Plan 
Fiscal Year 2023 - effective 7/1/2022 

 

Pay Scale 
Group/Level 

 Salary Range 
Classification Min. Max. 

SKILLED SUPPORT 
SS010 - 01 Legislative Aide 31,200 37,500 

SS020 - 01 Legislative Assistant I 40,000 55,000 
SS020 - 02 Legislative Assistant II 47,500 62,500 

SS030 - 01 Legislative Associate I 53,000 70,000 
SS030 - 02 Legislative Associate II 56,000 75,000 

SS040 - 01 Legislative Specialist I 60,000 82,500 
SS040 - 02 Legislative Specialist II 70,000 95,000 

SS050 - 01 Legislative IS Technician 40,000 60,000 

SS060-01 Legislative Editor I 45,000 60,000 
SS060-02 Legislative Editor II 50,000 65,000 
SS060-03 Senior Legislative Editor 55,000 72,500 

PROFESSIONAL 
PR010 - 01 Policy Analyst I 70,000 90,000 
PR010 - 02 Policy Analyst II 75,000 95,000 

PR020 - 01 Senior Policy Analyst I 85,000 110,000 
PR020 - 02 Senior Policy Analyst II 90,000 118,000 

PR030 - 01 Principal Policy Analyst I 100,000 135,000 
PR030 - 02 Principal Policy Analyst II 115,000 160,000 
PR035 - 01 Lead Principal Analyst 130,000 175,000 

PR040 - 01 Legislative Librarian I 60,000 75,000 
PR040 - 02 Legislative Librarian II 65,000 80,000 

PR050 - 01 Senior Librarian I 67,000 85,000 
PR050 - 02 Senior Librarian II 75,000 110,000 

PR060 - 01 Staff Auditor I 70,000 85,000 
PR060 - 02 Staff Auditor II 75,000 95,000 
PR060 - 03 Staff Auditor III 80,000 110,000 

PR070 - 01 Senior Auditor I 90,000 125,000 
PR070 - 02 Senior Auditor II  100,000 140,000 
PR070 - 03 Senior Auditor III 110,000 153,000 
PR070 - 04 Principal Senior Auditor 120,000 160,000 

PR080 - 01 IS Technical Analyst/Engineer I 55,000 70,000 
PR080 - 02 IS Technical Analyst/Engineer II 60,000 90,000 
PR080 - 03 IS Technical Analyst/Engineer III 70,000 95,000 

PR090 - 01 IS Analyst/Engineer I 55,000 75,000 
PR090 - 02 IS Analyst/Engineer II 70,000 105,000 
PR090 - 03 IS Analyst/Engineer III 75,000 115,000 

PR100 - 01 IS Senior Analyst/Engineer I 80,000 123,000 
PR100 - 02 IS Senior Analyst/Engineer II 90,000 130,000 

PR110 - 01 IS Principal Analyst/Engineer I 95,000 135,000 
PR110 - 02 IS Principal Analyst/Engineer II 100,000 145,000 
PR110 - 03 IS Principal Analyst/Engineer III 110,000 160,000 

PR120 - 01 Legislative Administrator 50,000 85,000 

PR130 - 01 Senior Administrator I 60,000 85,000 
PR130 - 02 Senior Administrator II 75,000 110,000 

PR150 - 01 Program Evaluator I 70,000   90,000 
PR150 - 02 Program Evaluator II 75,000 95,000 

PR160 - 01 Senior Program Evaluator I 85,000 110,000 
PR160 - 02 Senior Program Evaluator II 90,000 118,000 

PR170 - 01 Principal Program Evaluator I 100,000 135,000 
PR170 - 02 Principal Program Evaluator II 115,000 160,000 
MANAGEMENT 
MG005 - 01 Legislative Supervisor 60,000 110,000 

MG010 - 01 Legislative Manager 65,000 120,000 

MG020 - 01 Senior Manager I 100,000 160,000 
MG020 - 02 Senior Manager II 105,000 180,000 
MG020 - 03 Senior Manager III 130,000 200,000 

MG030 - 01 Deputy Office Director 160,000 210,000 

MG040 - 01 Office Director 165,000 230,000 

MG050 - 01 Executive Director 175,000 250,000 

 




